

## America's Mutual Banks

## **MUTUAL ALERT**

## **AMB Welcomes New Practice and Membership Coordinator**

America's Mutual Banks is pleased to welcome Gabrielle James-Johnson as our new Practice and Membership Coordinator, where she will aid AMB's efforts to preserve and advance mutuality as a viable business model for FDIC depository institutions. Gabrielle comes to AMB from the American Bankers Association, where she served as the program manager for the Card Policy Council. She was responsible for member communications and events, as well as the team's daily operations. Prior to that role, she was a member of the ABA press team, aiding in the creation of press materials and working on several campaigns for the ABA Foundation. She holds a bachelor's degree in communications from the University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Please extend to Gabrielle your welcome and do not hesitate to share with her any thoughts you may have in making AMB a more effective voice.

Gabrielle will introduce herself virtually on our next bi-weekly meeting on June 26th at 1 pm ET. Her contact information is below.

Douglas Faucette
America's Mutual Banks
202 220 6961 O
301 873 6195 C
701 8th Street, N.W.
Suite 500
Washington DC 20001
dfaucette@lockelord.com
www.americasmutualbanks.com

Gabrielle James-Johnson
Practice Group Coordinator
Americas Mutual Banks
701 8th Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001
T: 202-220-6913
gabrielle.james-johnson@lockelord.com
Visit lockelord.com

June 20, 2023